1990 RESOLUTIONS

- **1990-01** AN INTERIM APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO MAKING APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE FIRST THREE (3) MONTHS OF THE YEAR 1990 AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- 1990-02 A RESOLUTION TO DECLARE THE DESIRABILITY OF HAVING CONSTRUCTED CANALS AND OTHER RECREATIONAL FACILITIES ON THE LAND LOCATED IN THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, AS WELL AS ON THE LANDS CONTIGUOUS TO THE VILLAGE AS PROPOSED IN THE DEVELOPMENT PLANS OF JEAN AND HELMUTH ENGELMAN, JAMES AND CHRISTINE COOPER, AND LIV-HI COMPANY.
- **1990-03** A RESOLUTION CREATING THE PART-TIME POSITION OF TOURIST BUREAU CLERK; ESTABLISHING A RATE OF COMPENSATION THERETO, AND APPOINTING THERESA FARYMAN TO SUCH POSITION.
- **1990-04** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CLERK/TREASURER TO DRAW WARRANTS ON PREVIOUSLY APPROPRIATED MONIES.
- **1990-05** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CLERK/TREASURER TO REIMBURSE OFFICIALS OF THE VILLAGE FOR MONIES EXPENDED BY THEM IN FURTHERANCE OF VILLAGE BUSINESS.
- **1990-06 VOID -** A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE NECESSITY FOR A LEVY IN EXCESS OF THE TEN MILL LIMITATION AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- **1990-07** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CLERK/TREASURER TO ENTER INTO A LEASE WITH THE LEADS BOARD.
- **1990-08** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR AND CLERK/TREASURER OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE WITH THE BUCKEYE LAKE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT, INC., WAIVING THE BIDDING REQUIREMENTS AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

- 1990-09 A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE INTENT OF THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO, TO ACCEPT SOME OF THE EXISTING STREETS AND ROADWAYS FROM ALICE L. ROSEBRAUGH, ET AL., PROPERTY OWNERS, PURSUANT TO COMMON LAW DEDICATION AND ESTABLISHING CONDITIONS FOR ACCEPTANCE OF THE AMENDED PLAT OF THE ROSEBRAUGH NO. 3 ADDITION. A RESOLUTION STATING THE VILLAGE COUNCIL'S SUPPORT OF THE 1990-10 HOUSING PRESERVATION PROGRAM. 1990-11 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR AND CLERK TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH NEWARK ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY FOR THE RESURFACING OF HUNTS LANDING ROAD WITHIN THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 1990-12 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CERTAIN FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF VILLAGE GOVERNMENT. 1990-13 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CERTAIN FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF VILLAGE GOVERNMENT. 1990-14 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CERTAIN FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF VILLAGE GOVERNMENT.
- **1990-15** A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE NECESSITY FOR A LEVY IN EXCESS OF THE TEN MILL LIMITATION AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- **1990-16** A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING A PLAT AND THE STREETS THEREIN PURSUANT TO OHIO REVISED CODE 711.09 (LYNNWOOD EXTENSION).
- **1990-17** A RESOLUTION APPROVING THERESA FARYMAN FOLLOWING THE SUCCESSFUL COMPLETION OF HER PROBATIONARY APPOINTMENT.
- **1990-18** A RESOLUTION CLARIFYING VILLAGE POLICY WITH RESPECT TO HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE.
- **1990-19** A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE COUNTY HOUSE NUMBERING SYSTEM.
- **1990-20** A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CERTAIN FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF VILLAGE GOVERNMENT.

- **1990-21** A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CERTAIN FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF VILLAGE GOVERNMENT.
- **1990-22** A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR.
- **1990-23** A RESOLUTION EXPRESSING SUPPORT FOR A STATE ISSUE 2 PROJECT APPLICATION SUBMITTED BY THE VILLAGE REGARDING THE RESURFACING, REPAIR, AND DRAINAGE INSTALLATION OF EAST STREET.
- **1990-24** A RESOLUTION ADOPTING A PERSONNEL POLICY AND AUTHORIZING THE DISTRIBUTION OF SAME TO PRESENT AND FUTURE EMPLOYEES OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE (AND REPEALING RESOLUTION 1984-21).
- **1990-25** A RESOLUTION TO APPROPRIATE ADDITIONAL MONIES FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE.
- **1990-26** A RESOLUTION DECLARING A STREET RESURFACING BID TO BE THE LOWEST AND BEST BID, ENTERING INTO CONTRACT AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- **1990-27** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CLERK TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH BANCOHIO NATIONAL BANK FOR THE PURPOSE OF ALLOWING BANCOHIO NATIONAL BANK TO BE THE DEPOSITORY BANK FOR THE VILLAGE.
- **1990-28** A RESOLUTION TO APPROPRIATE ADDITIONAL MONIES FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE.
- **1990-29** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A QUIT-CLAIM DEED TRANSFERRING CERTAIN PROPERTY TO THE LICKING ECONOMIC AND DEVELOPMENT STUDY, INC., A NOT-FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION.
- **1990-30** A RESOLUTION DECLARING RICHARD BIBLE TO BE A NON-PROBATIONARY EMPLOYEE.

- **1990-31** A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CERTAIN FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF VILLAGE GOVERNMENT.
- **1990-32** A RESOLUTION APPOINTING GARY GREEN TO A PAID POSITION WITHIN THE BUCKEYE LAKE VILLAGE POLICE DEPARTMENT, APPOINTING A PERSON TO SUCH POSITION AND ESTABLISHING AN ANNUAL RATE OF COMPENSATION FOR SUCH POSITION AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- **1990-33** A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING A FIRE DEPARTMENT FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.